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Description

201105180001
49370

05/18/2011
03:23:26

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES HARRIS JOHN
P

Instr
#:20071001000
458280

201106160001
77280

06/16/2011
11:13:10

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES TALLEY KEVIN
R

Instr
#:20060927000
478830

201109120002
69430

09/12/2011
02:53:37

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES BRADLEY
SUSAN F

Instr
#:20060912000
450680

201109300002
89570

09/30/2011
10:00:52

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES TOULIATOS
JOHN

Instr
#:20050727000
377680

201110190003
11500

10/19/2011
02:04:24

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES HYDE JUDY D Instr
#:20050923000
497140

201110190003
11510

10/19/2011
02:04:25

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES HARDIN
JASON LEE

Instr
#:20030417000
234230

201111280003
58870

11/28/2011
03:51:53

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee AFFIDAVITS STEWART S
KENT

Instr
#:20100917000
305660

201111300003
61590

11/30/2011
01:45:25

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES BLYTHE JOHN Instr
#:20090630000
250770

201112020003
64530

12/02/2011
01:14:21

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES LYNCH KELI Instr
#:20090901000
336690

201112150003
79660

12/15/2011
11:25:49

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES WILSON
DONTA L

Instr
#:20091210000
453200

201112150003
79670

12/15/2011
11:25:50

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES ELLISON
INVESTMENT
S LLC

Instr
#:20080509000
191880

201112150003
79680

12/15/2011
11:25:51

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES ELLISON
INVESTMENT
S LLC

Instr
#:20080509000
191890

201112190003
83730

12/19/2011
02:04:22

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES JONES
ALBERT

Instr
#:20060424000
189120

201112070003
69140

12/07/2011
10:55:52

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Plaintiff JUDGEMENTS CLAYTON
WILLIAM L

201203090000
83100

03/09/2012
01:50:54

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES CALERA
DEVELOPMEN
T INC

Instr
#:20080122000
026490



201203160000
91920

03/16/2012
11:07:02

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20070511000
221940

201204060001
19690

04/06/2012
02:30:22

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES PLEDGER
JERRY E

Instr
#:20070511000
221000

201206010001
94440

06/01/2012
12:31:01

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES WILKINS
PROPERTIES
L L C

Instr
#:20070601000
256430

201208130002
99350

08/13/2012
03:21:33

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES SOLID
EQUITIES INC

Instr
#:20050502000
209390

201208130002
99340

08/13/2012
03:21:32

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES BUCKLEY
MARY BETH

Instr
#:20060804000
377640

201208220003
14010

08/22/2012
10:45:39

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES DUNN
PAMELA
THOMPSON

Instr
#:20110512000
142490

201208220003
14710

08/22/2012
12:39:34

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20060210000
069260

201210220004
03810

10/22/2012
11:38:10

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES HUGHES
HEATH
MICHAEL

Instr
#:20110706000
195040

201210220004
03800

10/22/2012
11:38:09

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES TAYLOR
CLAYTON B

Instr
#:20080509000
191870

201210310004
18590

10/31/2012
11:31:02

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES DANIELS
REAL ESTATE
LLC

Instr
#:20081218000
470030

201211190004
42800

11/19/2012
12:05:33

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES MARTIN
DOUGLAS W

Instr
#:20040607000
301770

201212060004
66770

12/06/2012
10:53:38

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES WILLIAMS
CHARLES L

Legacy #:1995-
8410 Instr
#:19950403000
084101

201212120004
75360

12/12/2012
11:16:57

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES BARNES
MICHAEL

Legacy #:1997-
36303 Instr
#:19971105000
363031

201212190004
84780

12/19/2012
11:39:05

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20090305000
080240

201212280004
96840

12/28/2012
12:37:45

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES BARBER
ANNA M

Instr
#:20071120000
530240


