										COMPAN	
Instrument #	Date Recorded	IName	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
201105180001 49370	05/18/2011 03:23:26	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	HARRIS JOHN P					Instr #:20071001000 458280	
201106160001 77280	06/16/2011 11:13:10	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	TALLEY KEVIN R					Instr #:20060927000 478830	
201109120002 69430	09/12/2011 02:53:37	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	BRADLEY SUSAN F					Instr #:20060912000 450680	
201109300002 89570	09/30/2011 10:00:52	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	TOULIATOS JOHN					Instr #:20050727000 377680	
201110190003 11500	10/19/2011 02:04:24	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	HYDE JUDY D					Instr #:20050923000 497140	
201110190003 11510	10/19/2011 02:04:25	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	HARDIN JASON LEE					Instr #:20030417000 234230	
201111280003 58870	11/28/2011 03:51:53	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	AFFIDAVITS	STEWART S KENT					Instr #:20100917000 305660	
201111300003 61590	11/30/2011 01:45:25	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	BLYTHE JOHN					Instr #:20090630000 250770	
201112020003 64530	12/02/2011 01:14:21	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	LYNCH KELI					Instr #:20090901000 336690	
201112150003 79660	12/15/2011 11:25:49	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	WILSON DONTA L					Instr #:20091210000 453200	
201112150003 79670	12/15/2011 11:25:50	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	ELLISON INVESTMENT S LLC					Instr #:20080509000 191880	
201112150003 79680	12/15/2011 11:25:51	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	ELLISON INVESTMENT S LLC					Instr #:20080509000 191890	
201112190003 83730	12/19/2011 02:04:22	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	JONES ALBERT					Instr #:20060424000 189120	
201112070003 69140	12/07/2011 10:55:52	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Plaintiff	JUDGEMENTS	CLAYTON WILLIAM L						
201203090000 83100	03/09/2012 01:50:54	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	CALERA DEVELOPMEN T INC					Instr #:20080122000 026490	

		_							
201203160000 91920	03/16/2012 11:07:02	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20070511000 221940	
201204060001 19690	04/06/2012 02:30:22	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	PLEDGER JERRY E			Instr #:20070511000 221000	
201206010001 94440	06/01/2012 12:31:01	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	WILKINS PROPERTIES L L C			Instr #:20070601000 256430	
201208130002 99350	08/13/2012 03:21:33	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	SOLID EQUITIES INC			Instr #:20050502000 209390	
201208130002 99340	08/13/2012 03:21:32	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	BUCKLEY MARY BETH			Instr #:20060804000 377640	
201208220003 14010	08/22/2012 10:45:39	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	DUNN PAMELA THOMPSON			Instr #:20110512000 142490	
201208220003 14710	08/22/2012 12:39:34	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20060210000 069260	
201210220004 03810	10/22/2012 11:38:10	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	HUGHES HEATH MICHAEL			Instr #:20110706000 195040	
201210220004 03800	10/22/2012 11:38:09	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	TAYLOR CLAYTON B			Instr #:20080509000 191870	
201210310004 18590	10/31/2012 11:31:02	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	DANIELS REAL ESTATE LLC			Instr #:20081218000 470030	
201211190004 42800	11/19/2012 12:05:33	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	MARTIN DOUGLAS W			Instr #:20040607000 301770	
201212060004 66770	12/06/2012 10:53:38	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	WILLIAMS CHARLES L			Legacy #:1995- 8410 Instr #:19950403000 084101	
201212120004 75360	12/12/2012 11:16:57	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	BARNES MICHAEL			Legacy #:1997- 36303 Instr #:19971105000 363031	
201212190004 84780	12/19/2012 11:39:05	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20090305000 080240	
201212280004 96840	12/28/2012 12:37:45	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	BARBER ANNA M			Instr #:20071120000 530240	